Solano County City Selection Committee

Notice of Boards and Commissions Vacancy

In compliance with the Maddy Local Appointive List Act of 1975, this appointment can be made on: August 24, 2022 or thereafter

Applications can be obtained and received as follows:

- Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 675 Texas Street, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533
- County Website at: <u>Solano</u> <u>County - Solano County City Se-</u> <u>lection Committee</u>

The Solano County City Selection Committee reserves the right to close the recruitment without notice upon receipt of a sufficient number of qualified applicants.

FOR FUTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

SOLANO COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

675 Texas Street, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533

(707) 784-6100 Clerk@solanocounty.com



Notice is hereby given of $\underline{1}$ vacancy on the following:

AIRPORT LAND USE COMMISSION

1 Representative for the City of Vallejo

DUTIES

The ALUC is responsible for the preparation of Land Use Compatibility Plans for each public use or military airport located in Solano County and to consider and determine the consistency of various land-use matters affecting areas located within these airport influence areas with the policies and consistency criteria of the pertinent Airport Land Use Compatibility Plans.

REQUIREMENTS:

Appointment by the City Selection Committee to fill the one representative for the City of Vallejo

MEETING SCHEDULE:

2nd Thursday of each month @ 7:00p.m. at the Board of Supervisors Chambers, 675 Texas St., Fairfield

TERM:

4 years with term ending the First Monday in May* This is a short term ending May 6, 2024 due to unscheduled vacancy

COMPENSATION: None

The City Selection Committee invites all members of the community to apply for this committee

Thank you for your interest in volunteering your time to assist and serve your community!